

Brussels, 29 June 2016 (OR. en)

10701/16

COPEN 224 EUROJUST 90 EJN 45

NOTE	
From:	Mr Anders Ahnlid, Ambassador, Permanent Representation of Sweden to the European Union
On:	22 June 2016
To:	Ms Christine Roger, Director General, Council of the European Union
Subject:	Notification of extension of appointment as the National Member of Eurojust

Dear Director General,

On behalf of the Swedish Government, I hereby submit notification that on 9 May 2016 the Swedish Prosecution Authority decided to extend the appointment of Leif Görts as National Member at the Swedish desk of Eurojust from 1 June 2016 until further notice, but until 31 May 2017 at the latest.

(Complimentary close)

(s.) Anders Ahnlid

10701/16 GD/mvk 1 DG D 2B **EN** SWEDISH PROSECUTION AUTHORITY

Human Resources Department

Date 9 May 2016 Your date Page 1(1) Reference ÅM-A 2011/1163 Your reference

Rose Wotley

Chief Public Prosecutor Leif Görts

Copy to: Ministry of Justice Personal file National Prosecution Department Eurojust, Swedish Desk

Extension of appointment as the National Member of Eurojust

Pursuant to Section 27 of Decree 2015:743 laying down the statute for the Swedish Prosecution Authority, the latter hereby extends the appointment of Chief Public Prosecutor Leif Görts (581211-9070) as the National Member at the Swedish desk of Eurojust from 1 June 2016 until further notice, but until 31 May 2017 at the latest.

Anders Perklev

Peter Brodd

Postal address Street address Telephone Email oldo-562 50 73 or ose.wotley@aklagare.se

Authority
Box 5553, 11485 Stockholm

Street address Ostermalmsgatan 87 C 010-562 50 73 or ose.wotley@aklagare.se

Fax Website www.aklagare.se

www.parlament.gv.at